25 August 2021

English only

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space Sixty-fourth session Vienna, 25 August-3 September 2021

Application for membership of the Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space: Bangladesh

Note by the Secretariat

The present document contains a copy of the application of Bangladesh for membership with the United Nations Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space. The Note Verbale of the Permanent Mission of Bangladesh to the United Nations (Vienna) containing the application of Bangladesh, was received by the Secretariat on 9 October 2020 and was circulated to States members of the Committee in a Note Verbale OOSA/2020/33 – CU 2020/371/OOSA/CPLA of 20 October 2020.









Embassy & Permanent Mission of Bangladesh, Vienna, Austria



BE&PM(VN)-(UNOOSA)-001/2020

The Embassy & Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Vienna presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA), and has the honour to inform that the People's Republic of Bangladesh has decided to apply for the membership of the Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space (COPUOS).

The People's Republic of Bangladesh is confident that the membership in COPUOS will help to further increase its capabilities in the space technology and applications, as well as to make more significant contribution to international cooperation and socio-economic development. Bangladesh is willing to meaningfully contribute to promote international cooperation in the peaceful uses of outer space through deliberations in the COPUOS.

The Embassy & Permanent Mission would highly appreciate if the esteemed Secretariat of the United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) circulates the present note verbale among the Member States of COPUOS to inform about Bangladesh's application for COPUOS membership.

The Embassy & Permanent Mission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA), the assurances of its highest consideration.

ober 2020

Secretariat of the United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) Vienna International Centre Vienna